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Unit 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 790 813 855 660 649 2,433,235 912,598 1,448,591 1,278,838 4,016,136
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 580 678 669 525 424 1,074,478 3,388,472 1,963,801 1,718,795 1,512,201
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 7,941 7,177 7,193 5,084 6,046 21,354,723 21,474,230 34,577,247 21,925,796 27,389,482
School of Dentistry 1,923 1,795 1,901 1,431 1,300 3,596,109 4,339,336 3,218,712 1,181,284 5,674,805
School of Education 2,561 2,441 2,508 1,940 1,855 2,846,472 4,486,951 5,417,555 4,662,400 5,054,581
College of Engineering 7,947 7,924 8,267 6,293 6,029 31,842,383 31,415,301 28,338,886 21,349,695 20,860,453
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,899 2,936 2,902 2,100 2,129 1,762,308 6,278,809 4,503,560 1,405,936 3,897,319
School of Information 1,494 1,177 1,235 924 927 2,280,265 1,206,739 1,080,636 754,340 448,755
School of Kinesiology 953 683 792 522 689 690,459 1,006,977 1,112,258 576,327 669,916
Law School 5,631 5,767 5,352 4,054 4,485 12,888,048 13,846,846 15,114,397 12,686,213 10,679,809
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 16,070 16,637 16,839 12,752 12,780 36,239,451 37,343,465 37,383,039 24,249,495 35,193,631
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 3,881 4,331 4,868 3,686 3,450 5,728,305 9,952,524 9,552,494 7,413,880 7,181,267
School of Natural Resources and Environment 837 838 848 645 710 3,004,772 1,669,614 3,697,578 1,503,900 2,179,526
School of Nursing 1,751 1,610 1,557 1,182 1,225 1,485,607 2,094,888 4,777,425 2,267,857 1,482,862
College of Pharmacy 1,057 1,074 1,111 787 756 4,689,358 1,218,367 2,194,284 1,804,021 2,139,334
School of Public Health 1,614 1,460 1,559 1,156 1,316 11,517,636 9,269,394 8,173,534 4,766,709 4,915,519
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 681 714 679 449 493 897,460 1,994,254 2,221,064 1,438,686 1,956,294
School of Social Work 1,129 1,116 1,105 823 914 1,423,951 1,148,830 2,237,847 844,959 799,209

Michigan Medicine 31,374 31,090 32,162 21,560 24,557 98,885,912 113,820,137 130,691,167 84,368,707 106,615,307

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,005 2,795 3,381 2,528 2,545 1,966,388 12,991,897 7,242,281 4,793,642 2,004,617
University of Michigan-Flint 1,361 1,677 2,094 1,573 1,868 2,136,223 4,126,918 17,618,342 1,395,809 13,610,636

Alumni Association 2,959 3,661 3,998 3,336 3,344 702,614 814,725 982,051 862,937 963,620
Intercollegiate Athletics 31,674 32,896 34,425 29,802 30,547 54,807,905 52,246,237 47,411,911 41,571,797 49,326,173
Michigan Radio 144,875 153,822 167,227 108,593 118,665 5,593,583 6,159,228 6,549,516 4,085,497 4,534,843
Museum of Art 1,036 1,157 1,075 705 649 7,995,342 4,615,316 3,845,766 2,674,127 2,823,477
University Library 688 645 682 511 477 1,667,938 2,379,692 2,118,207 1,132,729 1,867,436
University Musical Society 2,801 2,581 2,662 1,748 1,618 3,138,540 5,566,607 4,373,220 3,258,769 3,191,477

Office of the President 1,226 1,585 2,051 1,558 2,054 2,242,931 1,899,586 3,237,796 1,520,907 2,031,259
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Life Sciences Institute 176 93 3,710,216 1,323,273

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 358 533 299 257 216 18,503,139 8,949,688 6,836,130 8,607,242 3,775,290
Bentley Historical Library 218 228 422 276 401 452,272 578,561 442,770 334,415 286,138
Center for the Education of Women 473 535 621 467 513 1,214,529 1,088,089 2,729,519 652,586 544,381
Clements Library 681 716 666 513 522 5,226,161 7,007,954 718,248 564,829 356,586
Institute for Social Research 339 318 419 333 242 4,811,984 4,781,660 5,881,215 3,076,266 5,026,411
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,221 2,392 2,811 1,789 1,970 497,984 1,170,714 695,667 477,046 522,508
Office of Financial Aid 2,002 2,018 2,407 1,803 1,859 17,264,490 9,953,328 14,302,620 11,828,510 5,214,946
Office of Student Publications 470 274 397,053 48,694

VP for Development 162 170 311 255 218 6,630,020 2,973,931 3,124,267 5,246,237 4,108,612

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 658 790 954 607 749 51,305,886 1,983,770 1,120,543 836,616 1,138,497

VP of Research 73 158 265 168 220 3,546,987 2,100,124 7,006,354 1,077,760 1,905,382

VP Student Life 3,745 4,346 4,749 3,630 4,009 1,419,190 1,859,498 2,624,507 1,665,817 1,642,907

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 46 57 48 49 45 3,210 31,575 3,130 1,203,130 15,020

TOTAL 291,714 303,341 324,615 227,074 243,832 $435,768,248 $400,146,830 $440,675,405 $293,064,506 $348,928,590
TOTAL DONORS 121,515 123,452 125,053 104,416 107,469

Note: We discovered an historical error in our unique donor counts - both the current total and last year's total have been updated to reflect a true, unduplicated count of donors to show year over year progress.



2014 2015 2016

Living Individuals $289,828,512 $250,080,387 $237,814,624 $177,858,047 $201,850,710

Realized Bequests 40,313,880 38,522,592 63,488,557 36,982,350 56,172,648

330,142,392 288,602,979 301,303,181 214,840,397 258,023,357

21,615,519 23,846,910 47,827,304 22,000,583 26,871,111

60,539,911 60,311,743 59,529,070 41,835,002 50,322,521

23,470,429 27,385,198 32,015,851 14,388,525 13,711,600

$435,768,251 $400,146,830 $440,675,406 $293,064,507 $348,928,590

Living Individuals 284,481 296,313 313,330 220,440 237,015

Realized Bequests 346 444 454 265 374

284,827 296,757 313,784 220,705 237,389

4,724 4,682 8,392 5,148 5,238

599 580 624 351 363

1,564 1,322 1,815 870 842

291,714 303,341 324,615 227,074 243,832TOTAL Transactions
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FYTD

DISTRIBUTION 2014 2015 2016 February 28, 2017

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 6,669,938 10,124,365 17,362,085 17,073,558

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 103,473 206,560 162,602 105,050

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 16,212,806 23,851,974 17,694,871 9,652,763

Endowment Restricted - Library 4,434,973 428,576 622,033 600,193

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 126,851 409,253 424,513 376,702

Endowment Restricted - Other 10,293,760 7,888,449 12,742,597 4,427,494

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 3,404,096 2,972,778 2,249,766 1,241,153

Endowment Restricted - Research 16,353,540 15,136,321 26,127,559 35,969,406

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 65,485,402 73,098,790 70,907,331 55,226,661

Endowment Unrestricted 155,192 37,153 268,466 25,475

Loan Funds 49,825 27,181 17,036 17,161

Property, Building, Equipment 103,381,094 37,909,289 40,752,117 43,481,597

Total Capital Purposes Funds $226,670,950 $172,090,689 $189,330,977 $168,197,213

Academic Divisions 19,112,274 19,048,167 26,255,728 28,956,138

Athletics 24,563,202 25,111,147 25,311,176 22,846,317

Faculty and Staff 15,138,774 12,131,384 15,221,300 10,866,496

Library 781,843 7,228,014 1,962,181 464,066

Op and Maint of Plant 5,237,270 4,539,979 5,286,671 8,591,917

Other Restricted 8,156,736 17,518,309 12,875,369 9,597,887

Public Service and Extension 27,206,349 31,728,912 33,679,065 21,328,735

Research 81,142,421 86,062,498 101,049,234 60,605,056

Student Financial Aid 23,418,301 21,200,932 25,794,415 14,699,925

Unrestricted 4,340,131 3,486,799 3,909,289 2,774,840

Total Current Operations Funds $209,097,301 $228,056,141 $251,344,429 $180,731,377

Sum: $435,768,251 $400,146,830 $440,675,405 $348,928,590
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as of February 28, 2017
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Unit
Reachable 
Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 8,534 4.2% 358 302,989 846 37 23,504 635 60 81,118 1,352 455 407,610 896
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 7,240 2.6% 188 273,790 1,456 48 217,856 4,539 74 81,059 1,095 310 572,706 1,847
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 45,210 7.0% 3,168 8,729,257 2,755 160 330,718 2,067 549 430,440 784 3,877 9,490,415 2,448
School of Dentistry 9,271 6.9% 639 3,531,591 5,527 62 50,707 818 114 107,071 939 815 3,689,368 4,527
School of Education 44,230 2.6% 1,141 231,693 203 170 550,934 3,241 122 43,202 354 1,433 825,829 576
College of Engineering 73,713 4.1% 2,993 7,954,447 2,658 331 1,326,491 4,008 722 1,383,090 1,916 4,046 10,664,028 2,636
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 105,264 1.3% 1,366 888,381 650 120 526,955 4,391 169 108,504 642 1,655 1,523,841 921
School of Information 8,160 5.1% 419 159,220 380 90 153,792 1,709 124 45,206 365 633 358,218 566
School of Kinesiology 6,701 3.0% 204 158,245 776 71 58,760 828 137 224,927 1,642 412 441,932 1,073
Law School 21,510 12.7% 2,734 5,963,845 2,181 132 300,599 2,277 414 914,986 2,210 3,280 7,179,430 2,189
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 200,793 2.8% 5,667 6,412,677 1,132 645 1,567,374 2,430 1,782 1,728,659 970 8,094 9,708,710 1,199
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 12,195 4.2% 508 536,068 1,055 1,088 2,949,783 2,711 769 437,744 569 2,365 3,923,595 1,659
School of Natural Resources and Environment 7,802 4.7% 365 103,550 284 51 41,353 811 77 17,072 222 493 161,974 329
School of Nursing 12,389 5.3% 651 296,437 455 133 110,232 829 136 173,390 1,275 920 580,060 631
College of Pharmacy 3,877 9.2% 358 358,498 1,001 43 37,931 882 80 325,598 4,070 481 722,026 1,501
School of Public Health 14,177 4.8% 683 393,717 576 80 22,836 285 127 346,079 2,725 890 762,632 857
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 3,057 6.4% 195 144,686 742 53 33,317 629 95 339,394 3,573 343 517,397 1,508
School of Social Work 14,369 3.3% 471 94,119 200 83 49,645 598 131 93,790 716 685 237,554 347

Michigan Medicine 21,743 5.8% 1,271 3,036,161 2,389 3,183 20,427,216 6,418 11,916 6,755,511 567 16,370 30,218,888 1,846

University of Michigan-Dearborn 48,368 1.5% 710 685,052 965 155 122,870 793 466 173,060 371 1,331 980,982 737
University of Michigan-Flint 36,747 1.2% 449 743,989 1,657 173 149,830 866 309 102,448 332 931 996,267 1,070

Alumni Association 1,362 642,952 472 1,250 152,522 122 2,612 795,474 305
Intercollegiate Athletics 13,550 22,534,728 1,663 10,838 8,144,359 751 24,388 30,679,087 1,258
Michigan Radio 5,672 782,732 138 23,314 2,375,160 102 28,986 3,157,893 109
Museum of Art 244 1,573,286 6,448 207 307,973 1,488 451 1,881,259 4,171
University Library 236 119,936 508 100 503,663 5,037 336 623,600 1,856
University Musical Society 507 471,288 930 567 303,818 536 1,074 775,106 722

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
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Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*



Unit
Reachable 
Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg
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*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*

Office of the President 991 277,147 280 349 121,270 347 1,340 398,418 297
Life Sciences Institute 15 1,015,148 67,677 18 2,955 164 33 1,018,103 30,852

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 95 219,869 2,314 48 312,853 6,518 143 532,722 3,725
Bentley Historical Library 147 171,766 1,168 116 41,385 357 263 213,151 810
Center for the Education of Women 189 78,557 416 118 93,677 794 307 172,234 561
Clements Library 198 133,064 672 181 154,898 856 379 287,961 760
Institute for Social Research 75 101,463 1,353 56 311,104 5,555 131 412,567 3,149
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 642 209,462 326 995 114,250 115 1,637 323,712 198
Office of Financial Aid 1,027 1,244,525 1,212 302 765,913 2,536 1,329 2,010,438 1,513
Office of Student Publications 142 40,210 283 47 5,800 123 189 46,010 243

VP for Development 86 1,331,018 15,477 41 170,431 4,157 127 1,501,449 11,822

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 55 357,263 6,496 98 203,647 2,078 153 560,910 3,666

VP of Research 65 13,913 214 40 8,956 224 105 22,869 218

VP Student Life 1,436 437,755 305 1,513 524,737 347 2,949 962,492 326

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 13 920 71 28 13,875 496 41 14,795 361



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 609 6 26 5 3 649 461,395 3,374,686 135,520 42,034 2,500 4,016,136
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 408 3 6 4 3 424 1,264,406 129,095 18,150 98,800 1,750 1,512,201
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 5,259 51 717 10 9 6,046 19,874,920 6,023,217 1,290,533 123,776 77,035 27,389,482
School of Dentistry 1,102 179 4 15 1,300 3,896,593 1,202,370 560,392 15,450 5,674,805
School of Education 1,825 5 15 7 3 1,855 1,488,494 165,446 6,707 3,368,865 25,070 5,054,581
College of Engineering 5,471 14 510 10 24 6,029 12,352,964 1,067,373 5,866,306 1,050,973 522,838 20,860,453
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,071 11 44 2 1 2,129 1,834,864 1,000,589 41,568 1,020,000 298 3,897,319
School of Information 912 2 11 1 1 927 383,413 21,000 23,666 18,750 1,926 448,755
School of Kinesiology 676 11 2 689 488,032 112,884 69,000 669,916
Law School 4,213 12 236 12 12 4,485 9,404,305 654,775 375,501 140,678 104,550 10,679,809
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 12,230 117 360 39 34 12,780 22,099,159 9,438,960 643,206 2,342,543 669,762 35,193,631
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 3,348 14 74 4 10 3,450 6,336,332 279,867 267,642 283,000 14,426 7,181,267
School of Natural Resources and Environment 673 1 18 10 8 710 1,511,474 287,500 27,006 287,567 65,980 2,179,526
School of Nursing 1,199 4 16 4 2 1,225 840,149 476,015 5,025 156,048 5,625 1,482,862
College of Pharmacy 705 44 1 6 756 1,386,975 80,001 165,200 507,158 2,139,334
School of Public Health 1,218 2 64 10 22 1,316 822,682 73,902 590,130 1,718,395 1,710,410 4,915,519
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 474 10 5 4 493 805,418 2,594 1,125,682 22,600 1,956,294
School of Social Work 888 2 20 2 2 914 300,594 297,250 96,475 93,890 11,000 799,209

Michigan Medicine 23,120 93 888 89 367 24,557 45,894,931 28,810,126 6,053,046 17,642,587 8,214,617 106,615,307

University of Michigan-Dearborn 2,417 110 4 14 2,545 1,063,457 492,166 393,000 55,994 2,004,617
University of Michigan-Flint 1,789 4 49 15 11 1,868 1,424,037 32,071 82,177 11,755,151 317,200 13,610,636

Alumni Association 3,267 73 3 1 3,344 913,343 28,110 20,150 2,017 963,620
Intercollegiate Athletics 29,903 9 597 11 27 30,547 44,108,508 139,163 4,954,410 47,783 76,308 49,326,173
Michigan Radio 117,777 696 60 132 118,665 3,295,588 780,490 248,909 209,855 4,534,843
Museum of Art 625 1 20 1 2 649 2,032,597 490,270 200,495 100,000 115 2,823,477
University Library 460 2 12 2 1 477 717,898 200,545 738,968 210,000 25 1,867,436
University Musical Society 1,557 1 49 9 2 1,618 1,686,865 257 468,630 1,027,225 8,500 3,191,477

Office of the President 1,940 9 99 4 2 2,054 505,289 1,498,766 21,665 489 5,050 2,031,259
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*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*

The University of Michigan
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*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

Life Sciences Institute 84 2 7 93 1,134,103 110,000 79,170 1,323,273

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 195 2 13 2 4 216 2,400,330 5,000 9,917 1,043,000 317,044 3,775,290
Bentley Historical Library 358 12 31 401 282,752 1,510 1,876 286,138
Center for the Education of Women 489 1 19 3 1 513 279,474 51,000 107,907 101,000 5,000 544,381
Clements Library 500 2 17 2 1 522 319,786 32,060 2,240 2,000 500 356,586
Institute for Social Research 218 6 16 2 242 478,605 36,256 4,440,126 71,424 5,026,411
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 1,937 18 3 12 1,970 424,632 61,310 30,800 5,766 522,508
Office of Financial Aid 1,749 1 55 1 53 1,859 4,296,214 265,064 173,883 35,871 443,914 5,214,946
Office of Student Publications 265 9 274 46,840 1,853 48,694

VP for Development 205 3 9 1 218 2,239,199 1,323,455 535,958 10,000 4,108,612

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 743 3 3 749 852,910 12,250 273,337 1,138,497

VP of Research 200 12 2 6 220 487,869 1,130,916 232,000 54,597 1,905,382

VP Student Life 3,891 2 111 1 4 4,009 1,398,292 35,194 191,671 12,500 5,250 1,642,907

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 45 45 15,020 15,020

TOTAL* 237,015 374 5,238 363 842 243,832 $201,850,710 $56,172,648 $26,871,111 $50,322,521 $13,711,600 $348,928,590
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American Association for Cancer Research, Inc., Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

33,750 

 
American Heart Association Midwest, Southfield 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

19,250 

 
American Society of Clinical Oncology, Alexandria, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 

109,488 

 
Analog Devices, Norwood, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

60,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Bentley Historical Library 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
  

57,929 

Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

10,250 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 School of Education 
  Student Support 
 School of Natural Resources and Environment 
  Student Support 

100,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 
   

333,333 

Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

25,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 

20,000 
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Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

50,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 
  Student Support 

118,134 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
   

150,000 

Anonymous Foundation 
 Michigan Medicine 

451,462 

 
Applied Materials, Inc., Santa Clara, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

17,750 

 
Dr. Robert C. and Veronica Atkins Foundation, Jupiter, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Atkins Professorship Expendable Fund 

100,000 

 
Autoliv ASP, Inc., Ogden, Utah 
 For employee matching gifts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
   

37,010 

Robert J. Barden, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Family Hope Fund 

21,101 

 
Bayne/Grayden Family Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnatti, Ohio 
 School of Dentistry 
  Drs. Donald Heys and Ronald Heys Dental Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 

50,000 

 
Steve W. Berman, Mercer Island, Washington 
 School of Natural Resources and Environment 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Mark J. Bernstein, Farmington Hills 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,400 

 
Kevin L. Beyer, Hickory Corners 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 

 
Biohaven Pharmaceuticals, New Haven, Connecticut 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Biohaven Research Fund 

60,000 
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Everett J. Blakely Estate 
 University of Michigan-Flint 

15,000 

 
Stephen J. Blaszczak, Flat Rock 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

10,236 

 
BorgWarner, Auburn Hills 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

35,000 

 
Henry Bouma Jr., Byron Center 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

11,712 

 
Karin Brooks, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

36,800 

 
Robert J. Buckler, Longboat Key, Florida 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

12,089 

 
Bug Juice Brands, Inc., Brighton 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,400 

 
Frances E. Bull Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Frances E. Bull, M.D. Scholarship Fund 

302,125 

 
Kenneth Bumgardner, Dearborn 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,416 

 
Joseph M. Buonaiuto, Powell, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

12,432 

 
Liam P. Caffrey, Chicago, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

11,200 

 
The Chartis Group, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

30,000 

 
Agnes Chen Brown, San Francisco, California 
 Law School 
  Robert E. Brown Memorial Scholarship Fund 
   In memory of Mr. Robert E. Brown 

20,000 

 
Eugene A. Cheng, Manhattan Beach, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Dr. David K. Cheng Scholarship Fund 

20,117 



Page 2.3 
 

Polly Suk-Yee Cheung, Hong Kong Island, Hong Kong 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Anna S.F. Lok, M.D., Breakthrough Research Fund 

12,887 

 
Classic Turning Inc., Jackson 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

38,400 

 
Ronald B. Colby, Hopkins, Minnesota 
 College of Engineering 
  Ronald B. and Kathryn J. Colby Student Entrepreneur Fund 

20,661 

 
Comerica Incorporated, Detroit 
 School of Information 
  Research 

10,000 

 
CSquared Innovations, Inc., Farmington Hills 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Research 

15,000 

 
Cusi Charitable Remainder Unitrust u/a/d December 30, 1996, Avon, 
Colorado 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Kenneth G. Lieberthal and Richard H. Rogel Center for Chinese 

Studies Endowment Fund 

1,224,258 

 
John B. Daball, Jackson 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

21,000 

 
Mitchell T. Danzig, West Harrison, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Allison and Mitchell Danzig Scholarship Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Jeff Reese Scholarship Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

12,000 

 
William Deary, Jackson 
 School of Nursing 
  Cheri Lyn Deary Home Health and Hospice Nurse Scholarship 

Fund 

67,000 

 
Delta Air Lines, Atlanta, Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

93,900 

 
DML Management, Inc., Frankenmuth 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

38,400 
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Dorfman Family Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation, 
Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Henry and Mala Dorfman Family Expendable Professorship Fund 

100,000 

 
Dow Chemical, Midland 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

56,000 

 
Dow Chemical Company Foundation, Midland 
 For employee matching gifts 

14,000 

 
Robert J. Dunn, Northville 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

12,800 

 
Kristi W. Durgin, Meridian, Mississippi 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Durgin Family Fund 

20,000 

 
Bruce D. Dwyer, Alexandria, Virginia 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 
   Charitable gift annuity 

24,904 

 
East Los Angeles ENT Medical Center, San Gabriel, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Lisa and Shounan Yao Family Scholarship Fund 
  Yao Family Scholarship Fund 

15,000 

 
Epic Systems Corporation, Verona, Wisconsin 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,000 

 
Facebook, Menlo Park, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Fidelity Investments, Boston, Massachusetts 
 Museum of Art 

30,000 

 
Jack Fineske Charitable Giving Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Jack Fineske Charitable Giving Fund 

10,000 

 
Ford Motor Company, Dearborn 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Student Support 
 Michigan Medicine 

57,500 
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Foundation for Interdisciplinary Motor Neuron Medicine, Troy 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Peter R. Clark Fund for ALS Research 

30,000 

 
Eric A. Friedland, New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,416 

 
Michael A. Gabay, Livingston, New Jersey 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Glenn E. 'Bo' Schembechler Endowed Football Scholarship Fund 

10,063 

 
General Motors Corporation Disbursement Services, Phoenix, Arizona 
 College of Engineering 

14,350 

 
Benn Gilmore, Plymouth 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

28,000 

 
GlaxoSmithKline, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 School of Public Health 

10,000 

 
Jonathan B. Glickman, Los Angeles, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Glickman Visiting Producers Series Fund 
 

20,000 

Donald C. Graham, York, Pennsylvania 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

17,866 

 
John R. Griffith, Ann Arbor 
 School of Public Health 
  Griffith Leadership Center Endowed Fund 

100,000 

 
Sean Grimsley and Emily Williams Charitable Fund of the Morgan Stanley 
Global Impact Funding Trust, New York, New York 
 Law School 
  The Marie Grimsley Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Philip A. Hadley Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 University of Michigan 

25,000 

 
Halliburton Company, Houston, Texas 
 For employee matching gifts 

45,000 

 
Michael J. Halpern, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

18,400 

 
Hanon Systems, Van Buren Township 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

10,000 
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Harbor Capital Advisors, Inc., Chicago, Illinois 
 For employee matching gifts 

34,000 

 
Harounian Enterprises, LLC, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Harounian Family Fund 

10,000 

 
E. F. Harris Family Foundation, Palo Alto, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Herb Greenman and Jay Kaplan Memorial Scholarship Fund 

60,000 

 
Eric Hartwell Foundation, Brighton 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Eric Hartwell Foundation 7E Gift Fund for CFL 
  Research 
  Other Support 

16,000 

 
Franz M. Herbert, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

11,776 

 
Geoffrey Ho, Princeton, New Jersey 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Nelson Huai Zhu '40 and Fifille S. Ho Family Scholarship Fund 

52,038 

 
William B. Holmes, Burt Lake 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

15,824 

 
Jon R. Holt, Minnetrista, Minnesota 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

26,000 

 
Nancy P. Horton Estate 
 University of Michigan 

1,248,455 

 
Gaye H. Humphrey, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

16,776 

 
Independent Charities of America, Larkspur, California 
 Michigan Radio 

26,626 

 
Johnson & Johnson, Skillman, New Jersey 
 For employee matching gifts 

28,707 

 
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

134,432 
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John P. Junge, San Diego, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

28,000 

 
E. John Justema, Dallas, Texas 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

13,600 

 
Emily F. Kalt, Los Angeles, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Scott and Emily Kalt Scholarship Fund 

11,000 

 
J. Christopher Kantgias, Bloomfield Hills 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

20,216 

 
Kavli Foundation, Oxnard, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Kavli Dream Team Fund 

75,000 

 
Kelly Services, Detroit 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
John C. Kennedy III, Grand Rapids 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

12,432 

 
Scott A. Kerr, Battle Creek 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

12,432 

 
Kevin J. Kowalski, Chicago, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

13,316 

 
Duane D. Kuzak, Naples, Florida 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

11,600 

 
Ronni Lacroute Fund of the Cornell University Foundation, Ithaca, New 
York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Ronni S. Lacroute Graduate Support Fund 

20,000 

 
Lear Corporation, Southfield 
 College of Engineering 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,965 

 
Sandra Lefkofsky, West Bloomfield 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Isaac Lockhart, Superior Township 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

11,600 
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David M. Lubliner, Los Angeles, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Lubliner Family Student Experience Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Office of Student Publications 
  The Lubliner Family Student Publications Fund 

10,000 

 
John H. Lunden, Big Rapids 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Heinz C. Prechter Bipolar Research Fund 
  Research 
  Other Support 

31,008 

 
Joan Margeson, Sandwich, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Kenneth R. Silk M.D., Lectureship in Psychiatry Fund 
   In memory of Ken Silk 

50,000 

 
Chris B. Marinakos, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

20,000 

 
Norman D. Marschke, San Jose, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

30,000 

 
MASCO Corporation, Taylor 
 For employee matching gifts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  

26,416 

Christine H. Matoian, Bloomfield Hills 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,416 

 
McCauley Family Living Trust, San Jose, California 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Student Support 

15,000 

 
Frederik Meijer Gardens & Sculpture Park, Grand Rapids 
 Michigan Radio 

10,476 

 
The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation, New York, New York 
 Museum of Art 
  Mellon Furthering Academic Partnerships Fund 

100,000 
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The Susan B. Meyer Account at the Ernst and Young Foundation, 
Secaucus, New Jersey 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Susan Meyer Marching Band Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Susan B. Meyer Scholarship Fund 
  Susan Meyer MAcc Fund 

30,000 

 
Michigan Dental Plan Board, Bloomfield Hills 
 School of Dentistry 
  William J. Nicholson Endowed Memorial Scholarship Fund 

500,000 

 
Microsoft Corporation, Redmond, Washington 
 For employee matching gifts 
 University of Michigan 
  The President’s Fund 

26,502 

 
Lisa J. Miller, Edina, Minnesota 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Lisa and Clay Miller Family Internship Fund 

24,927 

 
Stephanie and Jared Miller Fund of The Joseph & Florence Mandel Family 
Foundation, Cleveland, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Stephanie and Jared Miller Scholarship Fund 

125,000 

 
Kenneth H. Mortenson, New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  The Mortenson Family Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 

25,993 

 
Mosaic Foundation of Rita and Peter Heydon, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Rita Heydon Research Training Award in Vulvar Disease Fund 
 Museum of Art 

10,000 

 
Theodore J. Mueller, Dearborn 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Mueller Family Endowed Scholarship Fund 

15,000 

 
Dorothy M. Mulkey Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dorothy M. Mulkey, M.D. Endowed Research Fund in 

Rheumatology 
  Giles Bole, M.D. and Dorothy Mulkey, M.D. Research 

Professorship in Rheumatology Fund 

97,070 
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Kevin P. Mulshine, Longmont, Colorado 
 Chief Financial Office 
  School of Nursing Building Fund 
 School of Nursing 
  Student Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
George J. Nebel Estate 
 College of Engineering 

17,588 

 
Neild Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Ted and Lisa Neild Scholarship Fund 

37,500 

 
Newman Family Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

15,000 

 
Michael D. Nisson, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

11,952 

 
NSF International, Ann Arbor 
 School of Public Health 
  Student Support 

250,000 

 
Orlan Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Boston, 
Massachusetts 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Fred Orlan LSA Opportunity Hub Internship Fund 

10,000 

 
Owens Corning, Toledo, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

45,600 

 
P & G Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 For employee matching gifts 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

35,515 

 
Christopher E. Paetsch, Chicago, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,416 

 
Pet Flavors Inc., Melbourne, Florida 
 Alumni Association 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
Randall L. Pittman, Ypsilanti 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

14,816 
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Plastipak Packaging Inc., Plymouth 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

17,866 

 
Steven T. Plochocki, Coto De Caza, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

12,800 

 
Jeffrey Luther Post Trust, Ann Arbor 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 

15,000 

 
PricewaterhouseCoopers, New York, New York 
 For employee matching gifts 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 
 University of Michigan 
  The President’s Fund 
 

44,486 

Pritzker Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

5,500,000 

 
Jeffrey E. Puccio, Novi 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,416 

 
Nicholas J. Pyle, Ontario, Canada 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

14,320 

 
Raytheon Charitable Foundation, Waltham, Massachusetts 
 For employee matching gifts 

11,475 

 
Alan D. Reed, Rockford, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 

12,116 

 
Reidy Trust, Chicago, Illinois 
 Law School 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Retirement Income Solutions, Inc., Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Radio 
 University Musical Society 

11,392 

 
The Rhines Foundation, Portland, Oregon 
 College of Engineering 
  Frederick N. Rhines Fellowship Fund 

130,000 

 
Roy H. Roberts Estate 
 School of Dentistry 
  Research 
   Charitable remainder unitrust 

2,911,928 
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David M. Roebuck, East Jordan 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,416 

 
Richard H. Rogel, Avon, Colorado 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Kenneth G. Lieberthal and Richard H. Rogel Center for Chinese 

Studies Endowment Fund 

540,576 

 
Susan Rogel, Avon, Colorado 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Kenneth G. Lieberthal and Richard H. Rogel Center for Chinese 

Studies Endowment Fund 

94,804 

 
The Rosen Family Fund of the Goldman Sachs Philanthropy Fund, Albany, 
New York 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Rosen Fellows Fund 

100,000 

 
Catherine A. Rosenthal-Stormzand, Northville 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,416 

 
Karen Rothstein, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

21,171 

 
Joseph T. Saad, Birmingham 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Saad Family Football Scholarship Fund 

24,285 

 
Sanders Viener Grossman, LLP, Mineola, New York 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Grossman Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Richard M. Schulze Family Foundation, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Forbes Institute for Cancer Discovery Fund 

12,500 

 
Al Schwartzberg, Boca Raton, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Steven M. Schwartzberg Memorial Fund 
   In memory of Steven M. Schwartzberg 

50,000 

  
Robert M. Sellers, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

 

 12,800 
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Aleen J. Shallberg Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
   In memory of R. Gordon Mathews 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 
   In memory of R. Gordon Mathews 

107,356 

 
Shell Oil Company Foundation, Houston, Texas 
 For employee matching gifts 

13,165 

 
Donald R. Shepherd, Rancho Santa Fe, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Donald R. Shepherd Graduate Fellowship Fund 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Donald R. Shepherd Scholarship Fund 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Donald R. Shepherd MMB Scholarship Fund 

202,027 

 
George Anthony Skestos, Columbus, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,832 

 
Ari J. Spar, Chappaqua, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

18,134 

 
David B. Spencer, West Bloomfield 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Lee Spiegel, Chappaqua, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

18,134 

 
Stephanie and Lee Spiegel Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity 
Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  The Spiegel Family Fund for the Preparation Initiative 

33,333 

 
Stamps Family Fund of the Boston Foundation, Boston, Massachusetts 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Stamps Scholars Program Fund 

37,829 

 
Stone Family Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

15,000 

 
David A. Stover, Holland 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  David and Claudia Stover Family Endowed Football Scholarship 

Fund 

75,000 
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David & Claudia Stover Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Endowment 
Program, Warwick, Rhode Island 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  David and Claudia Stover Family Endowed Football Scholarship 

Fund 

175,000 

 
Super Radiator Coils, Ltd., Chaska, Minnesota 
 College of Engineering 
  Jon R. and Beverly S. Holt Award for Excellence in Teaching 

10,200 

 
The Susskind Family Foundation, Los Angeles, California 
 Law School 
  Building Fund 

25,000 

 
Swordspoint Foundation, Inc., Palm Beach, Florida 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

30,000 

 
Sylarn Foundation, Marquette 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Sylvia C. and Arnold M. Cohodas Dean's Scholarship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Harry R. Cohodas Endowed Undergraduate Scholarship Fund 

200,000 

 
Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation, Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 

15,000 

 
Levi T. Thompson, Superior Township 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

11,600 

 
Andrea Tokheim and Paul Marquardt Charitable Gift Fund of the Fidelity 
Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Margaret R. and David J. Marquardt Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

  
Toyota Motor North America, Inc., New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
  Other Support 

40,000 

 
Tracy Foundation, Columbia Falls, Montana 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Kyung J. Cho Collegiate Professorship Fund 

10,000 

 
The Tromble Family Foundation, Englewood, Florida 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Tromble Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 
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Truven Health Analytics, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 
  Other Support 

74,400 

 
Susan B. Ullrich, Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 
  John F. Ullrich Prize for Undergraduate Teaching Fund 
 Museum of Art 
 University Musical Society 
  Susan B. Ullrich Endowment Fund 
  Other Support 

12,375 

 
U-M Club of Central Florida, Orlando, Florida 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  U-M Club of Central Florida Scholarship Fund 

16,455 

 
Union Gas, LTD, Chathan, Ontario, Canada 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
Jiu-Hwa L. Upshur, Ann Arbor 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Chia-Lun Lo Fellowship Fund 

200,000 

 
Darrell van Ligten, Columbus, Ohio 
 Student Life 
  Blavin Scholars Endowed Program Fund 

20,000 

 
Venit Living Trust, Beverly Hills, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 School of Kinesiology 

20,000 

 
Victory Automotive Group, Inc., Morristown, Tennessee 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

60,800 

 
W. Kay Voorhees, Lacygne, Kansas 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
   Charitable gift annuity 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
   Charitable gift annuity 

72,000 

 
Walbridge, Detroit 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

54,400 

 
Bruce M. Wanta, Bellevue, Washington 
 College of Engineering 
  Bruce Wanta Endowed Scholarship Fund 

100,000 
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Wege Foundation, Grand Rapids 
 For employee matching gifts 
 School of Natural Resources and Environment 
  Peter M. Wege Fellowship Fund 

51,000 

 
Arthur B. Wein Charitable Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Law School 
  Robert E. Hirshon Fund 

20,000 

 
David S. Weinberg, Deerfield, Illinois 
 Alumni Association 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

11,000 

 
Ronald N. Weiser, Ann Arbor 
 Chief Financial Office 
  Burton Tower Baird Carillon Lighting Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Ronald and Eileen Weiser Center for Emerging Democracy Fund 
  Other Support 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 
  Other Support 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Education 
  Ron and Eileen Weiser Teaching Works Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Building Fund 
  Weiser Family Entrepreneurship Awards Fund - BBA 
  Weiser Family Entrepreneurship Awards Fund – MBA 
  Weiser MAP Support Fund 
 University Musical Society 
  Michael Kondziolka Artistic Fund 

936,986 

 
Weisfeld Family Foundation, Scarsdale, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

15,624 

 
Ronald J. Werhnyak, Saline 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Ronald J. Werhnyak Family Scholarship Fund in Athletics 
 Law School 
  Werhnyak Family Expendable Scholarship Fund for Michigan Law 

19,585 

 
Larry T. Weston, Simpsonville, South Carolina 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Margaret E. Weston Endowed Fund for Education Policy 

25,000 
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The Wetsman Foundation, Birmingham 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Wetsman Family Fund 

30,000 

 
Colin E. Wittmer, Chatham, New Jersey 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
David B. Wooten, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

11,600 

 
William A. & Shirley P. Yolles Support Foundation of the United Jewish 
Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Wallenberg Medal and Lecture Fund 

20,000 

 
Smilka Zdravkovska, Ann Arbor 
 Center for the Education of Women 
  Petar and Zdravka Zdravkovski Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Allen L. Shields Memorial Fellowship Fund 
 University of Michigan 

25,540 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 

Adobe Systems Incorporated, San Jose, California 
Anonymous Donor  
Arbor Networks, Inc., Ann Arbor 
Azul Cosmetic Surgery and Medical Spa, P.A., Fort Myers, Florida 
Ruth E. Bauhahn, Fridley, Minnesota 
Lawrence D. Bell, Rhinebeck, New York 
Richard M. Bennington, Valparaiso, Indiana 
Kathy J. Bodine, Troy 
Boeing Company, Renton, Washington 
Gregory M. Boll, Northville 
Bill Bower Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Marjorie M. Bristow Estate  
Fern B. Broock, Portland, Oregon 
Christopher A. Brooks, Ann Arbor 
Evan H. Caminker, Ann Arbor 
The Capital Group Companies Charitable Foundation, Los Angeles, California 
Cardamom, LLC, Ann Arbor 
Creg A. Carpenter, Ann Arbor 
Stephen P. Casciani, Delaware, Ohio 
ChevronTexaco, Princeton, New Jersey 
Lai Keung Choy, Kowloon, Kowloon, Hong Kong 
Chubb & Sons, Warren, New Jersey 
Anne D and Walter B Clark Family Donor Advised Fund at Schwab Charitable, San 

Francisco, California 
Cohn Family Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
Sheldon H. Danziger, New York, New York 
Ethan D. Davidson Revocable Trust, Birmingham 
Karlotta M. Davis, Centennial, Colorado 
Delta Air Lines Foundation, Atlanta, Georgia 
Delta Dental Foundation, Lansing 
Anthony Denton, Ann Arbor 
Matthew J. DeYoung, Kalamazoo 
Jordan L. Dickstein, New York, New York 
Dort Federal Credit Union, Flint 
Randall Fior, Brentwood, Tennessee 
Phillip Wm. Fisher Fund of the Community Foundation for Southeast Michigan, Detroit 
Ethel and James Flinn Foundation, Detroit 
Ford Motor Company Fund, Dearborn 
Glenn A. Fosdick Consulting LLC, Ann Arbor 
James B. Fowler, Brighton 
Garratt & Bachand, PC, Bloomfield Hills 
Google, Inc., Mountain View, California 
Ryan C. Gregg, Ann Arbor 
Robert F. Grimmer, Frisco, Texas 
Anil K. Gupta, MD, PLC, Royal Oak 
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Hagopian World of Rugs, Novi 
David Hall & Ronette Hall Charitable Account of the Schwab Charitable Fund, San 

Francisco, California 
John H. Hamilton, Tallahassee, Florida 
Charles E. Harris, West Chester, Ohio 
Kristina Harshberger, Goshen, Indiana 
Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP, Detroit 
Ron Horowitz, Great Neck, New York 
Elizabeth M. Huguenard, Alpharetta, Georgia 
Huron Valley Ambulance Service, Ann Arbor 
The Andrew G. Hurst Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 

Ohio 
Daniel W. Jackson, West Hartford, Connecticut 
The Jake & Johnny Club, Inc, Birmingham 
Roger C. Johnson, Washington, District of Columbia 
Kevan Johnston, Rochester 
Matthew S. Justus, Plymouth 
Annette M. Karageanes, Harrison Township 
Albert L. Kaschalk, Manhattan Beach, California 
Kensington Hotel, Ann Arbor 
C. Bruce Kern, Fairview, Pennsylvania 
Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
Pranay Lagadapati, Ann Arbor 
James L. Landi, Ann Arbor 
Letterwinners "M" Club, Ann Arbor 
David B. Liner, Lakewood Ranch, Florida 
John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
Anne and Ormond MacDougald Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Fund, Cincinnati, 

Ohio 
Suzanne M. Machczynski, Flat Rock 
David M. Markowitz, Pepper Pike, Ohio 
John V. McDermott, Englewood, Colorado 
Brett J. McIntyre, Wilmington, Delaware 
Jack A. McKimmy, Lincoln, Nebraska 
Patrick D. McMahon, Dayton, Ohio 
Mark A. McQuillan, Toledo, Ohio 
Medtronic Foundation, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
Louis W. Meeks II, Northville 
Meijer, Inc., Grand Rapids 
Merck Foundation, Andover, Massachusetts 
3M Foundation, Saint Paul, Minnesota 
Modernistic Cleaning & Restoration, Plainwell 
David J. Morin, South Lyon 
Chester P. Mowrey Jr., Troy 
Agnes Moy-Sarns, Ann Arbor 
Henry E. Niles Foundation, Inc., Old Greenwich, Connecticut 
David F. Nyren, Northbrook, Illinois 
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Richard A. Parr II, Ann Arbor 
Garrison L. Phillips, Chicago, Illinois 
Lorna G. Pinson, Grass Lake 
Sally Jo Pollock, Ann Arbor 
Brian Posey, Williamston 
Beth F. Rakow, Encino, California 
Alex Ratkewicz, Spokane, Washington 
Christopher J. Rittmueller, Frankenmuth 
Brad D. Robinson, Warren 
Maureen G. Ronquist, Petoskey 
David Rosen, Bloomfield Hills 
James F. Rosenbaum, Kalamazoo 
RTP Company, Winona, Minnesota 
Don Ryckman, West Des Moines, Iowa 
Ronald J. Rzepecki, New Boston 
Kenneth M. Sands, Roslyn, New York 
Lori Sarns, Dexter 
Rodd M. Schreiber, Chicago, Illinois 
Michael Schuchman, Birmingham 
Curt R. Schultz, Ann Arbor 
Charles J. Scrafano, Birmingham 
Hussien Y. Shousher, Toledo, Ohio 
Randa M. Shousher, Toledo, Ohio 
Sigma Theta Tau Rho Chapter, Ann Arbor 
Gary W. Slater, Jackson 
Matthew T. Smith, Scottsdale, Arizona 
Hilary F. Snell, Grand Rapids 
Jeffery S. Spalding, Houston, Texas 
Edward W. Sturrus, Chicago, Illinois 
Kathryn A. Szewczuk, Ann Arbor 
The Spencer Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
Jack G. Thom Jr., West Bloomfield 
Trueself Foods, LLC, Waccabuc, New York 
The Alston K. Twiss Family Charitable Fund of Vanguard Charitable, Southeastern, 

Pennsylvania 
Thomas W. Ufer, Ann Arbor 
UnitedHealth Group Employee Giving Campaign, Princeton, New Jersey 
Mark A. VanSumeren, Richmond, Virginia 
Christopher J. Veber, Kenilworth, Illinois 
Verizon Foundation, Andover, Massachusetts 
Jerrold L. Wagener, Northfield, Massachusetts 
Mark Wahl, Anna, Ohio 
Edward H. Wahtera, Breckenridge, Colorado 
Wells Fargo Foundation, Naperville, Illinois 
John Werth, Plymouth 
Winston & Strawn LLP, Chicago, Illinois 
Orna and Keenan Wolens Family Foundation, Beverly Hills, California 
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William H. Wolpert, Boulder, Colorado 
Jana K. Woodard, Boulder, Colorado 
Oliver Wyman, Inc., Louisville, Kentucky 
Mark Zaharski, Chicago, Illinois 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 
 
Jane Friedman, Los Angeles, California  

This gift consists of one Pablo Picasso Spanish School “Face” pitcher, for the Museum 
of Art 

Monroe Z. Hafter, Ann Arbor  
This gift consists of a collection of approximately one thousand six hundred rare books. 
Most of the collection is in Spanish, however, some are in Portuguese and English. The 
majority are 18th or 19th century editions, but the collection also contains 17th century 
imprints and some manuscript material, for the University Library  

Janice B. Longone, Ann Arbor 
This gift consists of three hundred and forty-seven cookbooks and culinary ephemera, 
for the University Library 

Mary Paul Stubbs, Ann Arbor 
This gift consists of one Nepalese 9th Century carved stone Buddha figure and fourteen 
Indian terracotta heads, for the Museum of Art 

Frederic G Ruffner III, Grosse Pointe 
This gift consists of one early "copying machine" invented and sold by renowned British 
inventor James Watt, a collection of children's books, including a unique copy of 
Crawhall's Chap-book Chaplets (1883) with original artwork and author's 
correspondence, plus eighty-one boxes of books, pamphlets, brochures and prints 
relating to the history of transportation, for the University Library 

Walter M. Spink, Ann Arbor 
This gift consists of twelve works of art by various artists, for the Museum of Art 

Virginia E. Stein, Ann Arbor 
This gift consists of one ticket to Takacs Quartet #5 16/17, for the University Musical 
Society, and seventeen works of art by various artists, for the Museum of Art 

VectorNav Technologies, LLC, Dallas, Texas 
This gift consists of a VN-300 Dual Antenna GNSS Aided Inertial Navigation System, for 
the University of Michigan-Dearborn 

Clarence Wolf III 
This gift consists of one hundred and six items of early American manuscripts, books 
and graphics, for the Clements Library  
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